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Slide Date/Update | 190CT17/D

VESSELS NAME: | PGC ASPROPYRGOS

TYPE/SIZE/BUILT

PRODUCTS TANKER

72,854 DWT

CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

Z0IS GEORGIOS

GREEK

CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

STAMATIADIS GEORGIOS

GREEK

LAST OPERATION

LOADING AT SANTA LUCIA

CURRENTLY

UNDERWAY TO TRINIDAD

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S

DISCGARGE AT TRINIDAD

ETA:24 OCT

EMPLOYER

PENFIELD TANKERS LLC POOL/VITOL

NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE

¢ SAL stratomfive!
0 s i

30/5/17 - 30/11/17




Teesugeur  eobucrsTANGR | 72ssowr 2004
CAPTAINS NAVE/NAT/TOURS PASA. SOROTOS MaRKos  GRee 1
CHENG NAVIE/NAT/TOURS PNSA | DAMIGOS NIKOWAOS  GREEK |1
NEXT MAOR SURVEYDUE/IYPE  as/os/-asiozfis |3




Slide Date/Update | 190CT17/D

VESSELS NAME: | STENA COMPANION

TYPE/SIZE/BUILT

PRODUCTS TANKER

72,825 DWT

CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

SDRAVKO BOGDANOVIC

MONTENEGRO

CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

EDISON DE LOS REYES

PHILIPPINO

LAST OPERATION

DISCHARGE AT LOS ANGELES

CURRENTLY

UNDERWAY TO PANAMA

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S

BALBOA FOR ORDERS

ETA: 28 OCT

EMPLOYER

PENFIELD TANKERS LLC POOL/TBA

NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE

Los
.* LOS ANGELES

1/12/17-1/6/18




Slide Date/Update | 190CT17/D | VESSELS NAME: | PGC MARINA
TYPE/SIZE/BUILT PRODUCTS TANKER 72,807 DWT m

(CHENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PSA  SLOBODAN IGNATOVIC | MONTENEGRO | 2
NoTMAORSUNEYDUETVE  ysayiese s




Slide Date/Update | 190CT17/D VESSELS NAME: | PGC ARATOS
TYPE/SIZE/BUILT LPG-ETHYLENE 9,006 CBM
CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA | IONUT BORUGA ROMANIAN
CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA | FRENTESCU SEBASTIAN ROMANIAN
LAST OPERATION LOADING AT PRIOLO

CURRENTLY DISCHARGE AT PORTO MARGERA
NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S TBA

EMPLOYER GASCHEM-GASMARE POOL

NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE 15/9/17-20/2/18

@) PORTO VOLTRI, GENOVA
o




Slide Date/Update | 190CT17/D

VESSELS NAME: | PGC STRIDENT FORCE

TYPE/SIZE/BUILT

LPG-Semi-Refrigerated

6,527 CBM

CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

RUSSELO CELOCIA

PHILIPPINE

CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

BERAME JOSEF

PHILIPPINE

LAST OPERATION

GASSING UP AT MESAIEED ANCHORAGE

CURRENTLY

LOADING AT MESAIEED

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S

DISCHARGE MISSISSIPPI

ETA: 20 NOV

EMPLOYER

GASCHEM-GASMARE POOL/EVONIK

NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE

22/3/17 -22/9/17




Slide Date/Update | 190CT17/D VESSELS NAME: | PGC PATREAS
TYPE/SIZE/BUILT LPG- Fully Pressuﬁzed 7,500 CBM
CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA | EULOGIO P. AGCAOILI JR. PHILIPPINO
CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA BOLORON JIM PHILIPPINO
LAST OPERATION DISCHARGE TO COLOMBO

CURRENTLY UNDERWAY TO MALE

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S LOADING AT MALE ETA: 21 OCT

EMPLOYER SHELL
NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE 22/05/2022

| PGC PATREAS |

/




Slide Date/Update | 190CT17/D

VESSELS NAME: | PGC PERIKLIS

TYPE/SIZE/BUILT

LPG- Fully Pressurized

7,500 CBM

CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

ALEJANDRO BERSALUNA

PHILIPPINO

CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

JOEL BASIYA

PHILIPPINO

LAST OPERATION

LOADING AT MALE

CURRENTLY

UNDERWAY TO COLOMBO

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S

DISCHARGE TO COLOMBO

ETA:20 OCT

EMPLOYER

SHELL

NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE

o =
3 QTANJUNGPELE‘FAQ
@ JURONG ISLAND
o\ %

07/07/2022




Slide Date/Update | 190CT17/D

VESSELS NAME: | PGC TAORMINA

TYPE/SIZE/BUILT

LPG- Semi-Refrigerated

7,000 CBM

CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

TIBERIU PIRVU

ROMANIAN

CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

PETRE MARIAN

ROMANIAN

LAST OPERATION

GASSING UP AT NAMIKATA

CURRENTLY

UNDERWAY TO SINGAPORE

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S

TBA

ETA: TBA

EMPLOYER

TBA

NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE

o =
3 QTANJUNGPELE‘FAQ
@ JURONG ISLAND
o\ %

05/10/2022




Slide Date/Updated

SHIP

LAST VETTING

NEXT SCHEDULED

180CT17/AH | VETTING STATUS SUMMARY

EXPIRY

Month-Yr

Oil Major

Month-Yr

Oil Major

Month-Yr

Aspropyrgos

06/2017

Conoco

tba

tba

12/2017

PGC lkaros

09/2017

ERG

tba

tba

03/2018

Stena Companion

05/2017

LucOil

tba

tba

11/2017

PGC Marina

08/2017

P66

tba

tba

02/2018

PGC Aratos

10/2017

LucOil

tba

tba

04/2018

PGC Strident Force

09/2017

Shell

tba

tba

03/2018

PGC Patreas

06/2017

Shell

tba

tba

12/2017

PGC Periklis

07/2017

Shell

tba

tba

01/2018

PGC Taormina

Chapters

Avg. Observations

10/2017

Shell

tba

tba

Quarters

04/2018

Jan 01, 2017 to Dec 31, 2017
I Fleet Benchmark

Jan 01, 2017 to Dec 31, 2017
I Fleet Benchmark




Slide Date/Updated 180CTS17/D | BUNKER PRICES (USS/MT)

Brent NWE 1% Barges NWE Gas 0il (ICE)
18-Oct S/bbl / %ftonne A S/tonne A

$325.13 $533.25
$319.69 $527.75
531727 $525.00
531840 $523.25
$319.01 $521.50

5320.70 $528.67
$318.83 $521.25
$318.55 $516.08
$315.22 5514.08
531093 $512.25

$315.88 $515.92
$313.23 $511.19

$/bbl Brent (left) Fujairah IFO380 (right) $it

$145 $650

"\’MMJ..\
$120 | $550

$95 Hl $450
$350
$250

$45 $150
$50

$70




Slide Date/Updated 130CT17/W INFLATION & COMMODITY SNAPSHOT

Inflation & Prices ... Prices in $/bbl or $/t

Grain | Steel
i Wheat | Ship Plat
Eur USA Japan OECD el e I
UsSG Japan 6 mths.
2014 1.1% 16% 2.7% 1.7% 08.34 302 592 0.33%
2015 06% 01% 0.8% 0.6% 52.98 228 494 0.48%
196

2016 | 09% 13% -0.1% 1.1% 45.43 1.05%

Jul 22% 1.7% 04% 2.0% | 51.71 221 1.46%
Aug | 24% 1.9% 07% 22% | 52.37 197 1.45%
Sep 57.55 220 1.47%

1.53%

Latest| | 5744 | 210

PNSA TMAs Reset Inflation: 2.28% 1.15% 2.47% 1.30% 1.20% 0.38% 0.73% 2.04%




Slide Date/Updated | 190CT17/D | DIRTY TANKER EARNINGS

Latest Year-to-Date
VLCC wWs SIS $.-‘day1 ECO $/day’ WS SIS $/day ECO $/day

280kt AG/USG/Caribs/Spore/AG? n/a $31,115 $34,817 nla $32,076 $35,440
265kt TD3 Ras Tanura/Chiba 72.50 $31,997 $38,026 57.46  $23,037 $28,196
270kt TD3C Ras Tanura/Ningbo 73.50 $27.816 $33,731 57.98  $18,959 $24,004
260kt TD15 West Africa/Ningbo 73.50 $27,672 $33,583 61.04 520,452 $25,560
nla TD1/15 AGIUSG/WAF/China/AG? n/a $21,813 $26,349 nla $19,336 $23,440
VLCC Average (excl. TD1, TD2 & TD15) $28,185 $33,231 $23,352 $27,770

Suezmax

130kt TD20 Bonny Offshore/Rotterdam 87.50 $14,906 $18,993 $13,038 $16,674

135kt TD6 Novorossiysk/Augusta 100.00 $19,031 $22,858 $13,214 $16,499

130kt AG/West (Basrah/Lavera) 37.50 -55,043 -$2,119 -53,549 -$833
Suezmax Average (70% TD20 & 30% TD6) $16,143 $20,152 $13,091 $16,621

Aframax

80kt TD7 Sullom Voe/Wilhelmshaven 127.50 $28,673 $30,381 $12,902 $14,028
80kt TD8 Mina al Ahmadi/Singapore 125.00 $12,249 $13,779 $9,262 $10,558
70kt TD9 Puerto la Cruz/Corpus Christi ~ 140.00 $16,582 $18,076 $11,674 $12,879
80kt TD19 Ceyhan/Lavera 125.00 $16,519 $18,018 $11,989 $13,203
80kt TD14 Seria/Sydney 117.50 $14,074 $15,609 $11,437 $12,761
100kt TD17 Primorsk/Wilhelmshaven 110.00 $24,818 $26,878 $13.802 $15,274
Aframax Average $18,819 $20,457 $11,844 $13,117

Panamax

50kt TD21 Mamonal/Houston $3,275 $7,114 $6,000 $9,463
55kt TD12 Antwerp/Houston $6,944 $10,313 $7.075 $10,142
Panamax Average $5,109 $8,713 $6,538 $9,803

Handy
30kt TD18 Tallinn/Amsterdam $9,238 $12,373 $8,775 $11,548
LR2

75kt TC1 Ras Tanura/Yokohama $11,249 $13,190 $10,720 $12,494
nfa AG/UKC/Med/Japan (West-East Tri)2 $16,999 $18,798 $13.123 $14,746
LR2 Average $14,124 $15,994 $11,921 $13,620

LR1

55kt TC5 Ras Tanura/Yokohama 122.50 $6,608 $9,576 $7.471 $10,184
60kt TC16 Amsterdam/Lome 95.00 $4,315 $7,365 $9,816 $12,544
n/a SKorea!SingaporefAGfJapanz n/a $10,024 $12,714 $10,672 $13,126

nfa AG/UKC/BSealJapan (West-East Tri)’ n/a $12,299 $15,001 $13,216 $15,648
LR1 Average $8,312 $11,164 $10,294 $12,875




Slide Date/Updated

190CT17/D

Penfield Pool Performance

Pool YTD
(as of Jan-17):

37.000
34.000
31.000
28.000
25.000
22.000

19.000

11,257

Marina | 101.67%
Rating:

16.000 \/\/

13.000

10.000

7.000

17.990

26.176

Aspropyrgos
Rating:

=

18.3..

101.72%

lkaros 99.48%
Rating:
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
11.257 20%
\W/J

/.

A AR A AN AR Ax A0 A0 AD A0 AD D N0 A0 A0 N0 A0 A0 AL A1 AL AV AL A

\@0’@’0"@@* W

%age of month Fixed

caeQ $0« \'b(\ @%‘l@’b{ W

caeQ $0« \'60 V‘K<>V$\’Z>{ S
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R go“' o @’o"@feﬂ' W

—Average Pool TCE Net
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Projection

10%
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Slide Date/Updated 190CT17/W | LPG EARNINGS (0-5 cbm)

—3.5k FP Europe (Fearnleys) =——3.5k FP Asia (Fearnleys) =5k FP (Clarksons) ===3.2k SR (Clarksons)




Slide Date/Updated 190CT17/W | LPG EARNINGS (5-12 cbm)

T T

~-6.5 SR (Fearnleys) =—==8.25k LEG (Clarksons) 12k LEG (Clarksons)




Slide Date/Updated 190CT17/M | GASMARE-GASCHEM (POOL B)

——PGC Aratos

Thousands

~——PGC Aratos Average YTD




190CT17/M | BULK CARRIER EARNINGS (EX. CAPES)

Slide Date/Updated

Average of the 4 T/ C Routes for Baltic Panamax Index $/Day and others
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Slide Date/Updated 22SEP17/M SHIP VALUES (BULKERS vs TANKERS)

Panamax D/ H 73K DWT 'Coated’ 5 Yr Old Secondhand Prices $ Million and others

$ Million

0170472008
08/07/2008
141102008
2000172009
28/04/2009
04/08/2009
10172009
16022010
25/052010
308200
07122010
180372011
210602011
2770852011
031017201 2
1000472012
1710772012
2900112013
071062013
137082013
1911172013
250272014
0370672014
09092014
16122014
241032015
30/06/2014
06102015
120172016
19/042016
260772016
01172016
071022017
18062017
221082017

: Clarksons Research

2009 2010 20m 2012 2013 2014 2015
W Panamax D/ H 73K DWT "Coated” 5 ¥t Old Secondhand Prices 3 Million m Panamax 76K Bulkcarrier 5 Year Old Secondhand Prices § Million

w
o
=
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Slide Date/Updated 190CT17/W | FLEET AND DEMAND OUTLOOK

Bulkers

FLEET CHANGES

Tankers

2016

000' dwt

2017
000' dwt

2016

000' dwt

2017

000' dwt

FleetJan 1
Deliveries

Sold for Scrap
Other Additions

Other Removals

523.743
32.903
2.484
1.179
226

555.232
33.085
68 7.791

1 105

776.656
47.230
29.323

812

793.792
34.854
12.590

Net Change in Year

31.372

220 25.189

% Change YTD

% Change Annualised

World Seaborne Trade

6,0%

17.095

3,50 A

1,9% 2,5%

million tonnes

2014

2015 2016

2,2%

%Chg
2017/16

Demand -
Supply Delta

Earnings
Delta

Crude Oil
Oil Products
Dry Bulk
Containers
Other

1.806

957
4.826
1.622
1.391

1.875 1.955
1.025 1.067
4.826 4.890
1.661 1.727
1.434 1.483

1,6%
2,4%
3,6%
5,3%
4,7%

World Seaborne Trade
y-0-y growth

10.602
3,9%

10.821 11.122
2,1% 2,8%

2,8%

-0,5%

2,0%

-31,0%

64,3%




Yard

Slide Date/Updated 190CT17/W | SHIP SALES ACTIVITY (Recent)

Buyers

Ccean Mara
BLS Advance

Lady Vanus

STX SB (Jinhae)
Iwagi Zosan
Hyundai Samho HI
Sasabo HI
Nantong Tongshun

Greak interesis

Morwegian intarests

Greak interesis

Clients of Avin International
Undisclosed interasts

25t or.
430t cr.
4y 30t cr.
4330 5t cr.
4330t cr.
Gearlass
4330t cr.

Ay 0t cr.
Ay 30t cr.
2y 30t cr.
4y 30t cr.
4330 5t cr.
4330t cr.
Str. Hy.
4330t cr.
43058 cr.
Ay 30t cr.

Great Mary
CSK Fortune
Bulk India
Saint Fanouris
MNonna Ulia
Ocean Hawk |
Mord Angel
Saa Master
Hephasostus
Minas

Pac Star*

Hope Star*
Dong Tho
Ocean Platinum
King Beans
KSL Huayang
Ocean Antwerp
Ocean Friend
S-Bravery

Tai Harvest

Saiki Hvy. Ind.

Mitsui SB (Chiba)
Linhai Huipu SB
Mitsui SB (Tamano)
Mitsui SB (Tamano)
Mitsui SB (Tamanao)
LH.L

Hyundai HI {Ulsan)
Kanasashi K.K.

NEK (Tsu)

NEK (Tsu)

Shin Kurushima
Hyundai Mipo
Shimanami Shipyard
Mitsui SB (Tamano)
Imaban 38 Marugame
Cishima Shipbuilding
Iwagi Zosan

Oshima Shipbuilding

Chinese interasts
Greak interests
Undisclosed interasts
Greak interesis
Undisclosed interasts
Undisclosed interasts
Undisclosed interasts
Chinese interasts
Chinese interests
Chinese interests
Chinese interests
Chinese interests
Middle Eastemn intarests
Greak interesis
Undisclosed interasts
Taiwanese intarasts
Clients of Balthellas
Undisclosed interasis
Undisclosed interasts
Clients of Franbo Linas

6,562 cu.m.
5,12 cu.m.
138,107 cum.
22,000 cu.m.
22,000 cu.m.
22,000 cu.m.
17,000 cu.m.
17,000 cu.m.

Gas Moxie

Gas Nirvana

Excel

N/B RESALE HULL 1021*
N/B RESALE HULL {0z2*
N/B RESALE HULL 1023*
N/B RESALE HULL 51026*
N/B RESALE HULL 51027

Shin Kurushima
Watanabe Zosansho
Daswoo (DSME)
CIMC S0OE

CIMC SCE

CIMC SCOE

CIMC SCOE

CIMC SCOE

Clients of Dubai Shipping
Clients of FGAS
Undisclosed interasts
Clients of Pacific Gas
Clients of Pacific Gas
Clients of Pacific Gas
Clients of Pacific Gas
Clients of Pacific Gas




Slide Date/Updated | 190CT17/D FOREX SNAPSHOT
EUR/USD used internally today: 1.1799

CURRENCY VALUE CHAMNGE MET CHAMNGE TIME (EDT)

EUR-USD 11213 0.0026 +0.22% 6:06 AM

usD-JPY 12,6600 -0.2800 -0.25% 6:05 AM

GEP-USD

AUD-USD

UsD-CAD

UsSD-CHF

09779

EUR-JPY

133.0200

EUR-GEBP

0.8979

USD-HKD

72018

EUR-CHF

11552

UsSD-KRW

1132.2400




Slide Date/Updated

COUNTRY

United States »

190CT17/D YIELDS SNAPSHOT

A]llericas 10-Year Government Bond Yields

TIME (EDT)

507 AM

Canada

10/18/2017

Brazil

G:06 AM

Mexico

G:06 AM

Europe, Middle East & Africa

COUNTRY

Germany »

10-Year Government Bond Yields

TIME (EDT)

G:08 AM

United Kinagdom =

G:07 AM

France

G:08 AM

Italy

G:08 AM

Spain

G007 AM

MNetherlands

G007 AM

Portugal

G007 AM

Greece

G:07 AM

Switzerland

G:07 AM




